TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL

RECORD OF DECISION

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Community Safety

Decision No: D140047MEM

Date: 01 April 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Update on the Community Safety Action Plan 2013/14

Details were given of the Community Safety Partnership's annual action plan, setting out the priorities addressed throughout the current year and providing feedback on progress made against the actions contained in the Action Plan.

Following consideration by the Community Safety Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Community Safety resolved that:

The progress made against the actions set out in the Community Safety Partnership Action Plan, as set out in Annex 1 to the report, be supported and endorsed.

Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Community Safety Advisory Board of 1 April 2014.

Signed Cabinet Member for Community Safety	M Rhodes
Signed Leader:	N Heslop
Signed Chief Executive:	J Beilby
Date of publication:	04 April 2014

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Community Safety

Decision No: D140048MEM

Date: 01 April 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Draft Partnership Plan 2014/15

Details were given of progress with the production and publication of the draft Partnership Plan for 2014/15. It was noted that the Community Safety Partnership had agreed that the priorities for 2014/15 would be Anti-social behaviour, Substance misuse and Domestic Abuse.

Following consideration by the Community Safety Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Community Safety resolved that:

The Draft Partnership Plan 2014/15, as set out in Annex 1 to the report, be supported and endorsed.

Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Community Safety Advisory Board of 1 April 2014.

Signed Cabinet Member for M Rhodes Community Safety

Signed Leader: N Heslop

Signed Chief Executive: J Beilby

Date of publication: 04 April 2014

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.